
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-17-014897 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  28-SEP-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Dynamic 3000 and 5000 series TAB CONTACT 
 

 
Description of Changes 

1. Efficiency improvement of plating process. By this change, the appearance of tab contact are changed. After change, Au planting thickness of contact area does not have the 
change. Nothing changed on the physical parts and their performances. 2.Additional stamping tooling for contact will be made to follow market demand. 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product improvement.These changes are not required Customer drawing change. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-JAN-2018 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31-JAN-2018 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
175284-2 NO 
175284-3 NO 
175285-2 NO 
175286-2 NO 
175286-3 NO 
175287-2 NO 
175288-2 NO 
175288-3 NO 
175289-2 NO 
175289-3 NO 
353716-3 NO 
353718-3 NO 
917485-2 NO 
917485-3 NO 
917512-2 NO 
917802-2 NO 
917802-3 NO 
917803-2 NO 
917804-2 NO 
917804-3 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

175284-2 NO 
175284-3 NO 
175285-2 NO 
175286-2 NO 
175286-3 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

175287-2 NO 
175288-2 NO 
175288-3 NO 
175289-2 NO 
175289-3 NO 
353718-3 NO 
917485-2 NO 
917485-3 NO 
917802-2 NO 
917803-2 NO 
917804-2 NO 
917804-3 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

175284-2 NO 
175284-3 NO 
175285-2 NO 
175286-2 NO 
175286-3 NO 
175287-2 NO 
175288-2 NO 
175288-3 NO 
175289-2 NO 
175289-3 NO 
353716-3 NO 
353718-3 NO 
917485-2 NO 
917485-3 NO 
917512-2 NO 
917802-2 NO 
917802-3 NO 
917803-2 NO 
917804-2 NO 
917804-3 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

175284-3 NO 
353716-3 NO 
917485-3 NO 
917802-3 NO 
917804-3 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

175284-3 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

353716-3 
917485-3 

NO 
NO 

      
917802-3 NO 
917804-3 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

175284-3 NO 
353716-3 NO 
917485-3 NO 
917802-3 NO 
917804-3 NO 

 


