

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-17-014897 PCN Date: 28-SEP-17

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Dynamic 3000 and 5000 series TAB CONTACT

Description of Changes

1. Efficiency improvement of plating process. By this change, the appearance of tab contact are changed. After change, Au planting thickness of contact area does not have the change. Nothing changed on the physical parts and their performances. 2. Additional stamping tooling for contact will be made to follow market demand.

Reason for Changes:						
Product improvement.These changes are not required Customer drawing change.						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	01-JAN-2018					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	31-JAN-2018					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Fait Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
175284-2	NO						
175284-3	NO						
175285-2	NO						
175286-2	NO						
175286-3	NO						
175287-2	NO						
175288-2	NO						
175288-3	NO						
175289-2	NO						
175289-3	NO						
<u>353716-3</u>	NO						
353718-3	NO						
917485-2	NO						
917485-3	NO						
917512-2	NO						
917802-2	NO						
917802-3	NO						
917803-2	NO						
917804-2	NO						
917804-3	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>175284-2</u>	NO						
175284-3	NO						
175285-2	NO						
175286-2	NO						
175286-3	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>175287-2</u>	NO						
175288-2	NO						
175288-3	NO						
175289-2	NO						
175289-3	NO						
353718-3	NO						
917485-2	NO						
<u>917485-3</u>	NO						
917802-2	NO						
917803-2	NO						
917804-2	NO						
917804-3	NO	·	-				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
175284-2	NO						
175284-3	NO						
175285-2	NO						
175286-2	NO						
175286-3	NO						
175287-2	NO						
175288-2	NO						
175288-3	NO						
175289-2	NO						
<u>175289-3</u>	NO						
<u>353716-3</u>	NO						
<u>353718-3</u>	NO						
<u>917485-2</u>	NO						
917485-3	NO						
917512-2	NO						
917802-2	NO						
917802-3	NO						
917803-2	NO						
917804-2	NO	·	·	·			
917804-3	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
175284-3	NO						
353716-3	NO						
917485-3	NO						
917802-3	NO						
917804-3	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
175284-3	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
353716-3	NO	-					
917485-3	NO						
917802-3	NO						
917804-3	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
175284-3	NO						
353716-3	NO						
917485-3	NO						
917802-3	NO	<u> </u>		_			
917804-3	NO						